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LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

6.1

SECTION 6 — RATES AND CHARGES FOR LOCAL SERVICES

Resold Local Exchange Service

Resold Basic Lines
A. Flat Rate Service

1%t Line

Each Add'l. Line
B. Measured Service

15t Line

Each Add'l. Line

Resold Basic Trunks
A. Flat Rate Service
15 Trunk
Each Add'l. Trunk
B. Measured Service
15t Trunk
Each Add'l. Trunk
Per line
Per PBX trunk

1

Includes Hunting

Cancel | ed effective 03/02/2024.

Nonrecurring

Monthly Recurring

Charge

$87.00
$87.00

$87.00
$87.00

$87.00
$87.00

$87.00
$87.00

Charge

$34.11
$34.11

$21.03
$21.03

$40.50
$40.50

$40.50
$40.50
$0.45
$4.05

Issued by: Tariff Manager, 3200 W. Pleasant Run Road, Suite 300, Lancaster TX 75146



