Status: CANCELLED Received: 04/06/2020 Effective Date: 05/05/2020

Intrado Communications, LLC
New York P.S.C. No. 2
Revision:
Effective Date: 05/05/2020
Superseding revision:

LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

SECTION 6 – RATES AND CHARGES FOR LOCAL SERVICES

6.1 Resold Local Exchange Service

		<u>Nonrecurring</u>	Monthly Recurring
		Charge	<u>Charge</u>
Resol	ld Basic Lines		
A.	Flat Rate Service		
	1 st Line	\$87.00	\$34.11
	Each Add'l. Line	\$87.00	\$34.11
B.	Measured Service		
	1 st Line	\$87.00	\$21.03
	Each Add'l. Line	\$87.00	\$21.03
Resol	ld Basic Trunks		
A.	Flat Rate Service		
	1st Trunk	\$87.00	\$40.50
	Each Add'l. Trunk	\$87.00	\$40.50
B.	Measured Service		
	1st Trunk	\$87.00	\$40.50
	Each Add'l. Trunk	\$87.00	\$40.50
	Per line		\$0.45
	Per PBX trunk		\$4.05

Cancelled effective 03/02/2024.

¹ Includes Hunting